asset, if advisable based upon Manager’s sole business judgment. 
Distributions are not guaranteed and Manager is not required to declare 
Distributions, even if Company has the financial means to do so. 

This Offering covers the private sale by Company a maximum of up to One Thousand Two Hundred 
(1,200) Units and a minimum of Six Hundred (600) Units, which equates to a minimum of $600,000 
and a maximum of $1,200,000. If Company does not sell its Minimum Total Raise of $600,000 by the 
Closing Date of January 1, 2024, 6 P.M. Eastern Time, Company will refund all Members and take

[...]

and shall not work as a set off against the Management Fees listed above, include but are not limited 
to:  

1.    Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) for legal fees. 
2.    Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) for accounting fees. 
3.    Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) for administrative services. 
4.    Eighteen Thousand (18,000) estimated for portal fee 

The preceding list shall be viewed as an exemplar/estimates and not as a limit to expenses that 
Company may incur or pay. Manager shall have discretion to incur additional expenses for the good 
of Company and Members.